consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties covenant 
and agree as follows: 

1. Recitals.  The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that 
such recitals are incorporated into these agreements by reference. 

2. Settlement Consideration.  JDE shall pay to TUID the sum of TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($250,000) as full and final settlement payment 
(the “Settlement Consideration”). The Settlement Consideration shall be paid to TUID within 
thirty (30) days of the fully executed Settlement Agreement (i.e., the Effective Date). TUID shall 
accept the Settlement Consideration as full and final payment from JDE under the terms of this